FORM **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 6-93)

RE(

03-16-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No	o. 0€51-0011 (exp. 4/94)	immini timit makibi timih bindi	SINGLES CLINISH COMMENT STATES CHARLE COMMI			
		10129	91231		Atty Docket No. 38398/198948	
	To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record t	he attached	original documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a		s of receiving party(ies)	
Additio No	Simula, Inc. onal names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes		Internal	Address		
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	Street A	Address:	2000 Weber Drive	
	Other:		-		State: Texas Zip: 76240	
	Execution Date: February 1, 2000		Additional	names(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? □Yest ⊠ No	
4.	Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s) If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	on date of t int No.(s) '30,492	he application is:	
Additional numbers attached?						
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence			oplications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: John S. Pratt		7. Total fe	e (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street		⊠Encl	c	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any leficiency in the required fee or credit any over layment to Deposit Account No. 11-0855.	
	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip 303	09-4530	☐ Aut	thorized to	be charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit	t account r	umber:	
				11-0855		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. To the l	Statement and signature. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa				is a true copy of the original document.	
Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452					10 Koslvan Zuro	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature			
	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachment	s, and document:	5		
16/200 FC:581	0 DHGUYEN 00000050 5730492					

03/

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent: Load-Limiting Seat

Patent No.: 5,730,492

Date of Patent: March 24, 1998

ASSIGNOR: Simula, Inc.

2700 North Central Avenue, Suite 1000

Phoenix, AZ 85004

ASSIGNEE: Weber Aircraft, Inc.

2000 Weber Drive Gainesville, TX 76240

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of Assignor's entire right, title and interest to and in United States Patent No. 5,730,492, known as "Load-Limiting Seat, issued on March 24, 1998" (the "Patent"); together with all intellectual property rights (the "Associated Rights") associated with such Patent in the United States and in all foreign countries throughout the world (including any reissues, renewals, divisions, continuations, or foreign counterparts of such Patent); all causes of action, claims, damages and other rights (the "Ownership Rights") arising out of or relating to the Patent or ownership thereof, including but not limited to any and all claims for current or past infringement and the right to sue therefor; and all goodwill (the "Goodwill") associated with or related to the Patent.

Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents, and do such acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee for vesting the full property, right, title and interest in the Patent, the Associated Rights, the Ownership Rights and the Goodwill in Assignee.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute and deliver this Assignment of Patent as of February 1, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

SIMULA, INC.,

an Arizona corporation

Printed Name: Bradley P. Forst

Its: Exec. V.

ASSIGNEE:

WEBER AIRCRAFT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Printed Name:

Its: Oca were

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On February 1, 2000, before me, PATRICIA A. RECAME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared MICHEL LABARRE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary

PATRICIA A. RECAME
Commission # 1208530
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2003

11842.4\378282.1

PATENT REEL: 010602 FRAME: 0213

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On February 1, 2000, before me, **PATRICIA A. RECAME**, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared **BRADLEY P. FORST**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary

PATRICIA A. RECAME
Commission # 1208530
Notary Public - California
San Diega County
My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2003

11842.4\378282.1

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010602 FRAME: 0214